

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 279/2024

Kanav Sudan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhiraj Choudhary, Adv.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for Nos. 1 and 2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**31.05.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No. 3 stands served. He shall produce the evidence demonstrating the service of respondent No. 3 on the next date of hearing.
2. Record stands received.
3. List on 21.08.2024.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
31.05.2024  
Rakesh